in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the “Services”). 

3. Compensation.   
  (a) Baseline Rate.  In consideration of Authority’s performance of the Services, the City 
shall pay to Authority the baseline rate (“Baseline Rate”) of One Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($105,500.00) for fiscal year 2024–2025 and One Hundred Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 
($109,700.00) for fiscal year 2025–2026.    

(b) Pass-Through Rate.  In addition to the Baseline Rate, City shall pay to Authority the 
pass-through rate (“Pass-Through Rate”) of Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000), which will be paid by Authority 
to Abode Services (“Abode”) for County wide rental assistance services provided by Abode.